TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Signal Investment & Management Co.		02/26/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bank of America, N.A., as Agent
Street Address:	231 S. LaSalle Street
Internal Address:	Mail Code IL1-231-08-30
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60657
Entity Type:	national banking association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3089000	
Registration Number:	3517329	UV EXTENDER
Registration Number:	3566783	DOCTORS #1 ITCH MEDICINE RECOMMEND
Registration Number:	3441590	HL 30
Registration Number:	3464076	SLEEPMELTS
Serial Number:	77331847	DITCH THE ITCH
Serial Number:	77364561	ACT TOTAL CARE
Serial Number:	77405085	POLAR MINT
Serial Number:	77447758	DEXATRIM MAX COMPLEX 7
Serial Number:	77473454	ICY CLEAN MINT
Serial Number:	77477970	SOLARSPHERE
Serial Number:	77533295	ACTIVGUARD
Serial Number:	77533286	OCEAN BERRY

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003999 FRAME: 0831 900135642

Serial Number: 77587611 BULLFROG SUNSCRIPTIVES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)416-8328

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9192868041

Email: pto_tmconfirmation@mvalaw.com

Correspondent Name: Moore & Van Allen PLLC

Address Line 1: 430 Davis Drive Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Morrisville, NORTH CAROLINA 27560

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	017625.3757 EAR	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ellen A. Rubel	
Signature:	/Ellen A. Rubel/	
Date:	06/05/2009	

Total Attachments: 4

source=NGSI-T Signal Investment to BOA#page1.tif source=NGSI-T Signal Investment to BOA#page2.tif source=NGSI-T Signal Investment to BOA#page3.tif source=NGSI-T Signal Investment to BOA#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003999 FRAME: 0832

NOTICE

OF

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

IN

TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security Agreement dated as of February 26, 2004 (as the same may be amended, modified, extended or restated from time to time, the "Security Agreement") by and among the Credit Parties party thereto (each a "Credit Party" and collectively, the "Credit Parties") and Bank of America, N.A., as Agent (the "Agent") for the lenders referenced therein (the "Lenders"), the undersigned Credit Party has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon, (i) trademarks, service marks and related registrations and applications (the "Trademarks") shown below to the Agent for the ratable benefit of the Lenders, together with (ii) the goodwill and assets of the business symbolized by such Trademarks and (iii) all actions for infringement concerning the foregoing including the right to sue for and to recover and retain all damages and profits arising from past infringement:

TRADEMARKS

Trademark No.	Description of Trademark Item	Date of Trademark
See Schedule 1.		

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Trademark	Description of Trademark	Date of Trademark
Applications No.	Applied For	Applications
See Schedule 1.		To T

CHAR1\1107284v2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003999 FRAME: 0833 The security interest in the attached patents, patent applications, trademarks and trademark applications can be terminated only in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement.

Very truly yours,

SIGNAL INVESTMENT & MANAGEMENT CO., a Delaware corporation

By: Mh W Jh Name: Theodor K. Wh. th. V. or Title: V.ce Pres. Set + Sentry

Acknowledged and Accepted:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.,

as Agent

By: Name:

Title:

The security interest in the attached patents, patent applications, trademarks and trademark applications can be terminated only in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement.

Very truly yours,

SIGNAL INVESTMENT & MANAGEMENT CO.,

a Delaware corporation

By: ______ Name: Title:

Acknowledged and Accepted:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.,

as Agent

Name: Kristine Thennes
Title: Vice President

Schedule 1

Signal Investment & Management Co. (Delaware Corporation)

U.S. Trademarks

Registered Marks

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
Design	3089000	5/9/06
UV EXTENDER	3517329	10/14/08
DOCTORS #1 ITCH MEDICINE RECOMMEND	3566783	1/27/09
HL 30	3441590	6/3/08
SLEEPMELTS	3464076	7/8/08

Pending Applications

Mark	Application No.	Filing Date
DITCH THE ITCH	77331847	11/16/07
ACT TOTAL CARE	77364561	1/4/08
POLAR MINT	77405085	2/25/08
DEXATRIM MAX COMPLEX 7	77447758	4/14/08
ICY CLEAN MINT	77473454	5/13/08
SOLARSPHERE	77477970	5/19/08
ACTIVGUARD	77533295	7/29/08
OCEAN BERRY	77533286	7/29/08
BULLFROG SUNSCRIPTIVES	77587611	10/7/08

CHAR1\1107284v2

RECORDED: 06/05/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 003999 FRAME: 0836